Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/26/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Designtech International, LLC		101/26/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safety Technology International, Inc.		
Street Address:	2306 Airport Road		
City:	Waterford		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48327		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78071774	DRIVEWAY MONITOR
Registration Number:	1981769	SMART TIMER
Registration Number:	2468596	MAIL ALERT
Registration Number:	2486947	GARAGE SENTRY
Registration Number:	2654593	DOOR ANNOUNCER
Registration Number:	1593639	NOTOUCH
Registration Number:	1620909	COMFORT LIGHT
Registration Number:	1576211	MOTION ALERT
Registration Number:	1410322	SOUND WEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0561

900048926

Phone: 248-647-6000

Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson

Address Line 1: 2701 Troy Center Drive, Ste. 330

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7021

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TJJ-20480/01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Schneider	
Signature:	/MDS/	
Date:	05/15/2006	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TJJ.tm Assignments1#page1.tif source=TJJ.tm Assignments1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0562

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Designtech International, LLC., a Limited Liability Company, having an address at 7955 Cameron Brown Ct, Springfield, Virginia, warrants that it is the owner of the following trademarks:

TRADEMARK	SERIAL/REG. NO.	FILING/REG. DATE	GOODS
DRIVEWAY MONITOR	78/071774 (Applicant Abandoned)	2001-06-29	Electronic sensors for detecting motion in driveways; radio transmitters; radio receivers
SMART TIMER	1981769 (Supplemental)	1996-06-18	electronic instruments, namely switches used to turn lights on and off automatically
MAIL ALERT	2468596 (Supplemental)	2001-07-10	REMOTE ELECTRONIC SENSORS USED TO DETERMINE WHEN MAIL HAS BEEN PLACED IN A MAILBOX; RADIO TRANSMITTERS FOR ALERTING WHEN MAIL HAS BEEN PLACED IN A MAILBOX.
GARAGE SENTRY	2486947 (Principal)	2001-09-11	MOTION DETECTORS COMPRISING A SENSOR, RADIO TRANSMITTER, AND RADIO RECEIVER, FOR USE IN MONITORING FROM A REMOTE LOCATION WHETHER A GARAGE DOOR IS OPEN OR CLOSED.
DOOR ANNOUNCER	2654593 (Principal)	2002-11-26	Motion detectors comprising a sensor, radio transmitter, radio receiver, chime, siren and light indicator for use in monitoring from a remote location whether a door is opened or closed.
NOTOUCH	1593639 (Supplemental)	1990-04-24	SENSOR BEAM LIGHT SWITCH.
COMFORT LIGHT	1620909 (Principal)	1990-11-06	AUTOMATIC ON AND OFF NIGHT LIGHT SWITCH.
MOTION ALERT	1576211 (Principal)	1990-01-09	RADIO TRANSMITTERS AND RECEIVERS TO DETECT AND REPORT MOTION.
SOUND WEDGE	1410322 (Principal)	1986-09-23	ELECTRIC SWITCHES FOR AUTOMATICALLY REDUCING AUDIO VOLUME OR OUTPUT.

WHEREAS, Safety Technology International, Inc., a Michigan corporation having an address at 2306 Airport Road, Waterford, Michigan 48327 desires to acquire the above-identified trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Designtech International, LLC., hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Safety Technology International, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the trademarks, and any

TRADEMARK REEL: 003308 FRAME: 0563 registrations therefore, any designs for the trademarks, and the right to bring suit for any past, present or future infringements of the trademarks

Designtech International LLC agrees to execute any documents necessary to effectuate this assignment and to provide Safety Technology International, Inc with evidence of its use of the assigned trademarks its files relating to filing and prosecuting the applications before the U.S Trademark Office.

For Designtech International, LLC

Print Name: Moert GotHieb

Title: President

Date: JAN 26, 2006

RECORDED: 05/15/2006

2